Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GreenWave Scientific		10/14/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North Carolina Research Institute
Street Address:	209 LILLIPUT LANE
City:	WAKE FOREST
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27587
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77920970	NORTH CAROLINA RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Serial Number:	77920981	NCRI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)781-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-781-4000

Email: ip@wyrick.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Sorey

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022823.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Sorey
Signature:	/CLS/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0765 JP \$65.00 //9209/(

900174277

Date:	10/19/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=greenwaveassign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0766

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GreenWave Scientific a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, transfer and assign to North Carolina Research Institute, a North Carolina Corporation ("Assignee"), its entire right, title, and interest in and to the below described trademark together with the goodwill of connected with the trademarks:

Trademark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
NORTH CAROLINA RESEARCH INSTITUTE	77/920970	1/27/2010
NCRI	77/920981	1/27/2010

Also for said consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, and assign to Assignee any and all claims, demands or rights of action which the Assignor has or might have to recover damages and profits, or either, by reason of any infringement of said trademark(s) prior to the date of this assignment, together with the rights of Assignor to prosecute such claims, demands, or rights of action in its name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Assignment this 14th day of October 2010.

THE ASSIGNOR

GREENWAVE SCIENTIFIC,

A Delaware Corporation

Name:

22823.1 -646476-v1

RECORDED: 10/19/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0767